BILL NO. 3-2025

ORDINANCE NO. 2025-

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM,

COUNTIES OF LEHIGH AND NORTHAMPTON,

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING
THE WATER CAPITAL FUND BUDGET FOR 2025.

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. That total appropriations in the 2025 Capital Budget for the Water Fund be
increased from Eleven Million, Seventy-Three Thousand, Two Hundred Thirty-Eight
($11,073,238) Dollars to Twelve Million, One Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand, Seven Hundred

Eight ($12,158,708) Dollars.

SECTION 2. That the following allocations be changed:

Account#  Account Title From
007A-77011 Lead Service Line Replacement $100,000
007A-77084 Security Enhancements $200,000
007A-770998 2 MG SW Reservoir Replacement $2,000,000
007A-771000 Future Capital Needs $1,171,234
Total Adj.

SECTION 3. That the following source of revenue be changed:

Account#  Account Title From
007A-308901 Cash Balance $2,075,790
007A-37011 Construction Fund $4,900,000
007A-39805 Capital Appropriation $2,297,448
Total Adj.

To

$200,000
$400,000
$3,500,000
$456,704

$1,085,470

To

$2,361,260
$4,200,000
$3,797,448

$1,085,470

SECTION 4. All Ordinances and parts of Ordinances inconsistent herewith be, and the

same are hereby repealed.
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Sponsored by




PASSED finally in Council this

ATTEST:

City Clerk

This Ordinance approved this

B/3/2025

Ord. No. 2025-
day of , 2025.
President of Council
day of , 2025.

Mayor
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