BILL NO. 3-2025

ORDINANCE NO. 2025-

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM, COUNTIES OF LEHIGH AND NORTHAMPTON, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING THE WATER CAPITAL FUND BUDGET FOR 2025.

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. That total appropriations in the 2025 Capital Budget for the Water Fund be increased from Eleven Million, Seventy-Three Thousand, Two Hundred Thirty-Eight (\$11,073,238) Dollars to Twelve Million, One Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand, Seven Hundred Eight (\$12,158,708) Dollars.

SECTION 2. That the following allocations be changed:

Account Title

Account #

			
007A-77011	Lead Service Line Replacement	\$100,000	\$200,000
007A-77084	Security Enhancements	\$200,000	\$400,000
007A-770998	2 MG SW Reservoir Replacement	\$2,000,000	\$3,500,000
007A-771000	Future Capital Needs	\$1,171,234	\$456,704
	_		

Total Adj. \$1,085,470

From

To

SECTION 3. That the following source of revenue be changed:

Account # Account Title	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	
007A-308901 Cash Balance	\$2,075,790	\$2,361,260	
007A-37011 Construction Fund	\$4,900,000	\$4,200,000	
007A-39805 Capital Appropriation	\$2,297,448	\$3,797,448	
Total Adi.			\$1,085,470

SECTION 4. All Ordinances and parts of Ordinances inconsistent herewith be, and the same are hereby repealed.

Sponsored by	 	
Sponsored by		

PASSED finally in Council this	day of	, 2025.
	President of Council	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		
This Ordinance approved this	day of	, 2025.
	Mayor	